City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No.

A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of Annual Software License Subscriptions and Support for Okta software from Carahsoft Technology Corporation in the submitted amount

Presented & Passed by the City Council on

WHEREAS, since 2022 the City has utilized Okta Identity and Access Management software to provide secure access to cloud-based technology for City staff, as well as to enable a consistent, centralized process for managing user accounts across multiple technology platforms;

WHEREAS, the Information Systems Department solicited a request for quote for annual software subscriptions and support for Okta;

WHEREAS, Carahsoft Technology Corporation submitted pricing for Okta software subscriptions and support though NASPO ValuePoint, a national government purchasing cooperative that may be used by all governmental units of the State of Illinois;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, an Agreement be approved with Carahsoft Technology Corporation in the submitted amount.

PRESENTED to the City Council of th	ne City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of
PASSED by the City Council of the Ci	ity of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of
APPROVED by the Mayor of the City, 2024	of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of
ATTEST:	Lora Vitek, Mayor
City Clerk	
COUNCIL VOTE:	
Ayes:	
Nays:	
Absent:	
Abstain:	